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o3 Over 900 Points In Justs Months!

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pts Total

Each Way 31st 20:10 Kempton |Viola Park 7.00 5.00 Loss 2 -0.10 80.48
(A.W)

Single 31st 20:10 Kempton |Papa Delta 4.50 1.00 Non-runner - 80.58
(A.W)

Single 3lst 19:10 Kempton [Dawaaween 2.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 80.58
(A.W)

Single 31st 19:10 Kempton |Fortune And 9.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 85.58
(A.W) Glory

Single 31st 18:25 Amjaady 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 86.58
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 31st 17:40 Kempton |Luna Wish 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 87.58
(A.W)

Each Way 31st 15:35 Lingfield |Expressionism 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 88.58
(A.W)

Single 30th 20:30 Dundalk [Cache Queen 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 89.58
(A.W)

Single 30th 19:40 Kempton |El Misk 2.20 1.00 Win 1 1.20 94.58
(A.W)

Single 30th 19:40 Kempton |El Misk 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 93.38
(A.W)

Single 30th 17:50 Caribbean 15.00 1.00 Non-runner - 85.23
\Wolverhampto [Spring
n (A.W)

Single 30th 16:00 Taunton |Lamh Ar Lamh 8.00 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 85.23

Single 30th 14:40 Encore 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 86.23
Fakenham Champs

Single 30th 13:30 Taunton |Grageelagh 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 87.23

Girl

Single 29th 19:15 Mongolia 2.38 5.00 Non-runner - 88.23
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 29th 18:15 Ollivander 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 88.23
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 29th 17:15 Alex Gracie 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 89.23
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 29th 16:45 Shine Baby 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 90.23
Southwell Shine
(A.W)

Each Way 29th 16:30 Falberto 11.00 1.00 Win 3 0.50 91.23
Chepstow

Single 29th 16:00 Flanagans 21.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 90.73
Chepstow Field

Single 29th 14:05 Catterick |Casement 10.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 91.73

Single 29th 13:30 Catterick |Jabbaar 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 92.73

Single 29th 13:15 Eva's Oskar 10.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 93.73
Chepstow

Single 29th 13:00 Catterick |Rockley Point 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 84.73

Each Way 28th 20:00 Kempton [Quintada 10.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 85.73
(A.W)

Single 28th 19:00 Kempton |Akvavera 10.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 90.73
(A.W)

Single 28th 18:30 Kempton|Ya Hayati 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 91.73
(A.W)

Each Way 28th 16:05 Galway |Ozone 7.50 1.00 Win 2 0.27 76.73

Single 28th 14:10 Ayr Ettila De Sivola 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 76.46

Each Way 27th 16:20 Wexford |Miss Aloud 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 0.20 77.46
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 14:25 Aintree  |Stoney 2.38 5.00 Win 1 4.14 77.26
Mountain

Single 26th 18:30 Harbour Vision 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 73.12
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 26th 18:00 Bobby Biscuit 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 74.12
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 26th 17:25 Islay Mist 9.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 79.12
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 26th 17:10 Gentle Look 9.00 1.00 Not Available - 80.12
Doncaster

Single 26th 16:55 Pym 6.50 1.00 Non-runner - 80.12
Cheltenham

Each Way 26th 16:00 Tarboosh 6.50 5.00 Not Available - 80.12
Doncaster

Single 26th 16:00 Came From 6.00 1.00 Not Available - 80.12
Doncaster The Dark

Single 26th 15:45 Two Taffs 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - 80.12
Cheltenham

Single 26th 13:40 Newbury |Apollinaire 5.00 1.00 Not Available - 80.12

Single 25th 17:30 Oakley 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 80.12
Cheltenham

Single 25th 17:30 Whoshottheshe 11.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 85.12
Cheltenham riff

Single 25th 16:55 Mr Mafia 15.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 86.12
Cheltenham

Single 25th 16:35 Newbury [Young John 15.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 87.12

Each Way 25th 15:45 Dinons 4.33 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 88.12
Cheltenham

Single 25th 15:25 Newbury |Summer Moon 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 89.12

Single 25th 14:35 Not That 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 90.12
Cheltenham Fuisse

Single 25th 14:00 No Hidden 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 91.12
Cheltenham Charges

Single 24th 19:15 Lady Red 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - 92.12
\Wolverhampto [Moon
n (A.W)

Single 24th 18:00 Futuristic 1.80 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 92.12
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 17:20 Ludlow |Bobble 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 97.12

Emerald

Single 24th 16:45 Ludlow |Global Tour 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 98.12

Single 24th 16:25 Beautiful Ben 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 103.12
Southwell

Single 24th 14:50 Thurles |Rebel Og 2.20 3.00 Win 1 3.00 104.12

Single 24th 14:10 Eclair De Guye 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 101.12
Southwell

Single 23rd 19:55 The Groove 7.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 102.12
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 23rd 19:10 Kempton |Lord Neidin 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 103.12
(A.W)

Single 23rd 18:10 Kempton |Evening Spirit 2.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 104.12
(A.W)

Single 23rd 15:25 Navan |Yale 2.10 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 109.12

Single 23rd 13:55 Klopp Of The 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 111.12
Newmarket Kop

Single 23rd 12:45 Truckers 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 112.12
\Worcester Highway

Single 23rd 12:15 Kentford 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 113.12
\Worcester Mallard

Single 22nd 19:30 Kempton |Total 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 114.12
(A.W) Commitment

Single 22nd 17:00 Dutch Story 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 100.37
'Yarmouth

Single 22nd 16:20 In The Cove 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 94.87




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 16:10 Exeter |Thistle Do 6.50 1.00 Non-runner - 95.87
Nicely
Single 22nd 15:35 Exeter  [Cresswell 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 95.87
Legend
Single 22nd 15:25 Matewan 5.50 1.00 Non-runner - 96.87
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 15:00 Exeter |Espalion 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 96.87
Single 22nd 13:40 Queens Blade 19.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 97.87
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 13:00 Curragh |Fame And 2.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 98.87
Acclaim
Single 21st 17:10 Luck Of The 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 99.87
Plumpton Legion
Single 21st 16:50 Taxmeifyoucan 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 104.87
Pontefract
Single 21st 15:50 King Carney 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 105.87
Pontefract
Single 21st 15:40 Legal Eyes 13.00 1.00 Win 1 12.00 98.87
Plumpton
Single 21st 14:10 King Of The 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 86.87
Plumpton Sand
Single 20th 16:40 Solstice Star 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 87.87
Sedgefield
Single 20th 16:25 Kempton |Sofia's Rock 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 88.87
Single 20th 14:45 Kempton |Oleg 2.25 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 89.87
Single 20th 14:30 Robeam 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 94.87
Sedgefield
Single 20th 14:15 Kempton |Prefontaine 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 87.87
Each Way 20th 13:15 Naas Hong Kong 6.50 2.00 Win 1 6.60 83.37
Single 19th 19:45 Paths Of Glory 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 76.77
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 19th 16:00 Ascot Magical 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 65.52
Single 19th 16:00 Ascot Deirdre 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 62.52
Single 19th 15:25 Catterick |Arecibo 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 63.52
Single 19th 14:45 Ascot Star Catcher 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 64.52
Single 19th 14:10 Ascot Royal Line 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 55.77
Each Way 18th 19:55 Casanova 4.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 56.77
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 19:35 Dubai Acclaim 13.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 58.77
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 18th 19:05 Upstaging 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 59.77
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 18th 18:55 Asmund 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 60.77
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 18:35 Onassis 5.00 1.00 Win 1 3.20 61.77
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 18th 18:25 Power Link 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 58.57
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 17:55 Paycheck 9.00 1.00 Non-runner - 51.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 16:35 Dogon 2.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 51.07
Fakenham
Single 18th 16:20 Uttoxeter|Holly James 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 56.07
Single 17th 19:15 Odyssey Girl 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 57.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 19:00 Philamundo 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 58.07
Chelmsford

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 17th 17:45 Informed Front 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 59.07
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 17th 16:25 Rosemary 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 60.07
\Wincanton Russet

Single 17th 15:55 Stockburn 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 61.07
\Wincanton

Single 17th 14:55 Carlisle |Higgs 2.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 62.07

Single 17th 14:30 Brighton |Pour La 13.00 1.00 Not Available - 67.07

Victoire

Single 17th 13:40 Nickolson 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 67.07
\Wincanton

Single 16th 18:40 Kempton |Khuzaam 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 61.57
(A.W)

Single 16th 18:40 Kempton |De Vegas Kid 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 54.07
(A.W)

Single 16th 16:25 Bath Hijran 34.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 55.07

Single 16th 16:10 Tom Tulliver 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 56.07
Nottingham

Single 16th 16:00 Crievehill 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 57.07
\Wetherby

Single 16th 15:20 Bath Dance Legend 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 53.57

Each Way 16th 14:05 Ego Des 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -0.15 54.57
Punchestown |Mottes

Single 15th 19:00 Kempton |Bounty Pursuit 13.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 54.72
(A.W)

Single 15th 18:00 Kempton |X Force 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 55.72
(A.W)

Single 15th 17:05 Leicester|Power Player 7.50 1.00 Not Available - 60.72

Single 15th 16:15 Normal 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 60.72
Musselburgh  |Norman

Single 15th 16:10 Hereford |Field Exhibition 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 61.72

Single 15th 16:05 Sixshooter 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 54.72
Punchestown

Single 15th 16:00 Leicester|Aleneva 4.50 1.00 Not Available - 47.22

Single 15th 15:50 Limelighter 17.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 47.22
Huntingdon

Each Way 15th 15:00 Laura Bullion 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -0.10 48.22
Punchestown

Single 15th 14:55 Leicester|Muntadab 10.00 1.00 Not Available - 48.32

Single 15th 14.:45 Timetochill 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 48.32
Huntingdon

Single 15th 14:30 Hereford |Statuario 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 49.32

Single 14th 17:20 Gowran |Pasley 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 50.32
Park

Single 14th 16:30 Firlinfeu 7.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 41.57
Musselburgh

Single 14th 16:00 Stonific 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 42.57
Musselburgh

Single 14th 14:20 Merhoob 10.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 43.57
Musselburgh

Single 14th 13:35 Gowran |Arthur's 2.10 2.00 Win 1 2.20 44.57
Park Kingdom

Single 13th 14:05 Curragh |Tango 2.38 2.00 Win 1 2.75 42.37

Single 12th 17:00 York Arrowtown 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 39.62

Each Way 12th 14:20 Miss Yoda 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -0.03 44.62
Newmarket

Single 11th 19:15 Dundalk |Jumellea 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 44.65
(A.W)

Single 11th 17:20 Fanny Logan 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 49.65
Newmarket

Single 11th 16:30 Praeceps 11.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 44.65
Chepstow

Single 11th 15:35 Powerful 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 45.65
Newmarket Breeze

Single 11th 15:00 Oh This Is Us 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 46.65
Newmarket

Single 11th 14:25 Final Song 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 47.65




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newmarket

Single 11th 14:00 York Stone Soldier 11.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 52.65

Single 10th 20:00 Kempton |Norma 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 53.65
(A.W)

Each Way 10th 18:15 Break The 6.00 5.00 Win 2 0.63 54.65
Southwell Silence
(A.W)

Single 10th 17:35 Exeter |Rococo River 6.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 54.02

Single 10th 17:30 Kempton |Roman Melody 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 55.02
(A.W)

Single 10th 17:10 Red Pike 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 56.02
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 10th 16:55 Old Jeroboam 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 57.02
\Worcester

Single 10th 16:25 Cape 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 54.02
\Worcester Hideaway

Single 10th 14:35 Thurles |Louisiana 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 55.02

Single 10th 14:20 Exeter |Back On The 13.00 1.00 Win 1 12.00 49.02

Lash

Single 10th 14:10 Love Lane 26.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 37.02
\Worcester

Single 9th 19:55 Brother 17.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 38.02
Newcastle McGonagall
(A.W)

Single 9th 19:25 Foxy Forever 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 39.02
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 9th 18:40 Kempton |Tropics 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 40.02
(A.W)

Each Way 9th 17:25 Chica Buena 4.50 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 41.02
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 9th 17:25 Trouble 34.00 1.00 Win 1 31.35 42.02
Newcastle Shooter
(A.W)

Single 9th 16:00 My Ukulele 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 10.67
Nottingham

Single 9th 14:55 Walkonby 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 11.67
Nottingham

Single 9th 14:35 Joly Maker 2.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 12.67
\Wincanton

Single 9th 14:15 Ludlow |Byron Flyer 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 17.67

Single 9th 13:55 Miss Latin 7.50 1.00 Non-runner - 10.17
Nottingham

Single 9th 13:15 Ludlow |Beau Du 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 10.17

Brizais

Single 8th 20:10 Poetic Legacy 2.38 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 11.17
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 8th 19:40 Sharp Operator 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 16.17
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 8th 19:10 Dr Jekyll 3.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 17.17
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Each Way 8th 16:50 Galway |Punches Cross 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 22.17

Single 8th 16:40 Chromium 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 23.17
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 8th 16:35 Leicester|Zapper Cass 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 24.17

Single 8th 16:25 Catterick |B Fifty Two 8.00 1.00 Not Available - 25.17

Single 8th 16:10 Brighton |Light Of Air 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 25.17

Single 8th 15:50 Catterick |Legalized 10.00 1.00 Not Available - 26.17

Single 7th 18:30 High Accolade 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 26.17
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 7th 17:10 Windsor |Smokey Lane 6.00 1.00 Win 1 4.75 19.92

Single 7th 16:10 Windsor |Sir Roderic 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 15.17




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 7th 15:50 Stratford |King Calvin 4.50 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 16.17
Single 7th 15:40 Windsor |Lightly 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 17.17
Squeeze
Single 7th 14:05 Janidil 1.67 5.00 Win 3.35 18.17
Tipperary
Single 6th 16:55 Kelso Nortonthorpele 3.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 14.82
gend
Single 6th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Moores Novelty| 2.00 5.00 Fell -5.00 19.82
Each Way 6th 15:55 With You 9.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 24.82
Longchamp
Each Way 6th 15:00 Petit Mouchoir 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.82
Tipperary
Single 5th 20:00 Alicia Darcy 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.82
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 17:30 Heatherdown 15.00 1.00 Non-runner 28.82
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 5th 16:50 Ascot Came From 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 28.82
The Dark
Single 5th 16:35 Giving Glances 26.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 29.82
Newmarket
Each Way 5th 16:25 Gowran |Shattered Love 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 30.82
Park
Single 5th 16:15 Ascot Di Fede 4.00 1.00 Win 2.85 31.82
Single 5th 15:30 Fontwell |Cervaro Mix 2.63 5.00 Loss -5.00 28.97
Single 5th 15:10 Ascot Bedouin's 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 33.97
Story
Single 5th 14:00 Ascot Maygold 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 34.97
Single 5th 13:50 Fontwell |Luck Of The 3.75 5.00 Win 13.75 35.97
Legion
Each Way 4th 17:30 Gowran |Getaway 5.00 2.00 Loss -0.20 22.22
Park Gorgeous
Single 4th 15:10 Ascot Raydiance 3.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 22.42
Single 4th 14:35 Ascot Hereby 5.50 1.00 Win 4.50 27.42
Single 4th 14:15 Hexham |Somethinbouta 2.80 5.00 Loss -5.00 22.92
ngela
Single 4th 14:00 Ascot Lush Life 12.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 27.92
Single 3rd 20:15 Pact Of Steel 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 28.92
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 3rd 17:00 Clonmel |Suvretta 3.50 5.00 Win 12.50 29.92
Single 3rd 16:20 Lingfield |JAquadabra 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 17.42
(A.W)
Single 3rd 13:50 Clonmel |Raya Time 2.25 5.00 Win 6.25 18.42
Single 3rd 13:40 Lingfield |Mochalov 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 12.17
(A.W)
Single 2nd 19:55 Be Proud 2.88 5.00 Loss -5.00 13.17
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 2nd 16:55 Honey Gg 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 18.17
Nottingham
Single 2nd 15:10 Damut I'm Out 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 19.17
Huntingdon
Single 2nd 14:05 Gentleman 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 20.17
Huntingdon Moore
Single 2nd 12:45 Bangor- |Beni Light 2.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 21.17
on-Dee
Single 1st 19:40 Kempton |Swiss Pride 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 26.17
(A.W)
Single 1st 19:10 Kempton |Crystal Casque 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 27.17
(A.W)
Single 1st 18:10 Kempton |Rosa 2.10 5.00 Win 5.50 21.17
(A.W)
Single 1st 17:20 Ayr Iconic Code 4.50 5.00 Win 16.67 15.67
Each Way 1st 17:00 Danny Archer 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -1

Sedgefield




Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
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